

Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 232(04)2024 IPS u/s 147/149/427/380/448/34 IPC

(Corresponding FIR No. 0(1407)(12)2023 KPI-PS u/s 147/149/427/380/448/34 IPC)

Date & hour of occurrence: 18/08/2023

	1010012020	
Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station
09/04/2024 at 02:00 pm	At the rented house of the complainant, Dewlahlane Sermon Road, Imphal East. / About 3.5 Km North East	09/04/2024

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of

informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Joujam Thangneo (39) W/o (L) Basan Thangneo of Dewlahlane, Imphal, A/P – Bongmol Village Relief Camp	Unknown miscreants	Criminal riots, damage, theft in dwelling house, house trespass with common intention	W/ASI E. Babina Devi will pse investigate the case.	
OE- attached OC/IPS 09/04/2024 Officer-in-charge		Punishable / 147/149/427/380/448/34 IPC		

IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (Inspt. Ksh. Naresh Kumar)

Designation:

OC/IPS 09/04/2024 Officer-in-charge

IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur To,

This report is re-treated as an OE of ware FIR NO. 232(04)2024 IPS by 144/149/424/380/448/34 IPC.

The Officer incharge

Kangpokpi Police Station

Subject: Report over loss of property



OGIECE O9/04/2024 .
Officer-in-charge
IMPHAL POLICE STATION
Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Respected Sir,

I have the honor to report some unknown miscreant looted and vandalized my rented house located in Dewlahlane, Sermon Road, under / Police Station, Imphal East. They looted my house on 18th August 2023 as per sources from our locality who were non-locals staying at a rented house. The estimated value of my household property is 22,87,000/- (Twenty-Two Lakhs Eighty-Seven thousand only)

In this regard, I request you to kindly look into this matter and apprehend the culprit at the earliest time.

I have attached the details of my household items with the estimated values at the Annexure.

Dated: 29th December, 2023

This report is trented as an 0€ of fix No. 0(1407) (12)2023 KPI-PS WILL 147/149/427/380/448/34 IPC

Amuel ard och PLPS Officer-in-charge Kangpokpi Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur Sincerely Yours

Joujan Thangeo (39 yrs)

w/o (L) Basan Thangeo

Dewlahlane, Imphal

Temporary Address:

Bongmol Village Relief Camp
+ 9862566358

ESTIMATED VALUE OF HOUSEHOLD PROPERTY OF MRS JOUJAM THANGEO

SI.No	Particulars	Nos	Estimated Price	Estimated Value
1	Double Bed with inbuilt Box	2	45,000	90,000
2	Double Bed Mattress (Big)	2	36000	72000
3	Wooden almirah (Big)	2	75000	150000
4	Used Cloths Bale (Second hand clothing bale)	20	30000	600000
5	Cash			220000
6	Wooden Almirah (Small)	1	45000	45000
7	Iron steel Almirah	2	18000	38000
8	Book Shelf	2	25000	50000
9	Shoe rack	1	7500	7500
10	Table and chair	2	18000	38000
11	Dining Table set (4-seater)	1	22500	22500
12	Sofa Set (with cushion)	1	52000	52000
13	TV set	1	48000	48000
14	Refrigerator	1	36000	36000
15	Water Reservoir (1000 ltr)	2	6500	13000
16	Washing machine	1	22000	22000
17	Sewing machine	1	12000	12000
18	HandLoom machine (wooden big size)	1	14000	14000
19	Kitchen items (utensils, gas, cylinders, crockery, modular kitchen, toiletries etc)		182000	182000
20	Clothing and Dresses (Blankets, shawls, traditional dress, suits, Mosquito net etc)		280000	280000
21	Jewelry (Necklace, rings, earrings)	-	175000	175000
22	Miscellaneous		120000	120000
137.7	TOTAL			22,8700

(Rupees twenty-two lakhs eighty-seven thousand only)